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Chickens and Eggs 
 

Layers & Eggs:  Number, Production and Value of Production, Utah 2005-2012 1 

Year 

Average 

Number of 

Layers 

Eggs 

per 

Layer 
2
 

Total 

Egg 

Production 

Value 

of 

Production 

 1,000 Head Number Millions 1,000 Dollars 

    2005 

    2006 

    2007 

    2008 

 

    2009 

    2010 

    2011 

    2012 

3,285 

3,457 

3,575 

3,389 

 

3,378 

3,404 

3,483 

3,648 

267 

271 

267 

270 

 

274 

273 

278 

276 

878 

937 

954 

914 

 

925 

929 

968 

1,005 

23,248 

30,727 

52,618 

72,422 

 

52,470 

64,329 

70,840 

72,537 
 1
 Estimates cover the 12 month period, December 1 previous year, through November 30. 

 2
 Total egg production divided by average number of layers on hand. 

 

Chicken Inventory:  Number and Value, Utah, December 1, 2005-2012 1 

Year 

Layers Pullets 
Total 

Chickens 

Total Total Number 

Value 

Average 

Per Head 
Total 

 1,000 1,000 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

3,402 

3,763 

3,522 

3,403 

 

3,402 

3,448 

3,636 

3,792 

756 

650 

675 

509 

 

627 

814 

650 

807 

4,158 

4,413 

4,197 

3,912 

 

4,029 

4,262 

4,286 

4,599 

1.70 

1.20 

1.40 

2.30 

 

1.80 

2.20 

2.70 

2.50 

7,069 

5,296 

5,876 

8,998 

 

7,252 

9,376 

11,572 

11,498 
 1
 Excludes commercial broilers. 

 

Chicken:  Lost, Sold, and Value of Sales, Utah, 2005-2012 1 

Year 
Number 

Lost 
2
 

Number 

Sold 

Pounds 

Sold 

Price per 

Pound 

Value of 

Sales 

 1,000 1,000 1,000 Dollars 1,000 Dollars 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

523 

751 

1,067 

932 

 

492 

612 

340 

520 

1,610 

1,451 

1,533 

1,747 

 

1,657 

1,388 

1,883 

1,869 

5,796 

4,788 

5,059 

5,765 

 

5,468 

4,442 

6,026 

5,981 

0.010 

0.001 

0.001 

0.001 

 

0.001 

0.001 

(3) 

(3) 

58 

5 

5 

6 

 

5 

4 

6 

6 
 1
 Estimates exclude broilers and cover the 12 month period December 1 previous year through November 30. 

 2
 Includes rendered, died, destroyed, composted, or disappeared for any reason except sold during the 12 month period. 

 3
 Price per pound not reported. 


